16-1150

Resolution approving Agreement for design services for rehabilitation of one digester cover at Isle La Plume wastewater treatment plant.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Sanitary Sewer Utility has budgeted for projects to rehabilitate anaerobic digesters at the Isle La Plume wastewater facility,

AND WHEREAS it is desired to rehab and upgrade all features of each anaerobic digester,

AND WHEREAS Process Equipment Repair Services, Inc. has engineering and design expertise for this type of rehabilitation project,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Sanitary Sewer Utility is authorized to contract with Process Equipment Repair Services, Inc., in the amount of \$10,000.00, for design services for the rehabilitation of one digester cover at the Isle La Plume wastewater treatment plant, with budgeted funds coming from the Sanitary Sewer Utility Contingency Reserve Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a contract contingency amount of \$1,500 is also approved, with funds coming from the Sanitary Sewer Utility Contingency Reserve Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works, Director of Finance and Utilities Manager are authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 12, 2017.

Deri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin